Rev. 1.0 June 2008
Page 1 of 8
AOZ1117
1A Low Dropout Linear Regulator
PRELIMINARY
General Description
The AOZ1117 is a low dropout positive adjustable or

Page 2 of 8
AOZ1117
PRELIMINARY
Ordering Information
• All AOS products are offered in packages with Pb-free plating and compliant to RoHS standards.
• Parts marked as Green Products (with “L” suffix) use reduced levels of Halogens, and are also RoHS compliant.
Please visit www.aosmd.com/web/quality/rohs_compliant.jsp for additional information.
Pin Configuration
Pin Description
Part Number Output Voltage
Ambient
Temperature Range Package Environmental
AOZ1117TI-AAL Adjustable
-40°C to +85°C TO-252 Green Product
AOZ1117TI-15L 1.5V
AOZ1117TI-18L 1.8V
AOZ1117TI-25L 2.5V
AOZ1117TI-33L 3.3V
AOZ1117TI-50L 5.0V
Name I/O Pin # Function
Adj (GND) I 1 A resistor divider from this pin to the Vout pin and ground sets the output voltage.
(Ground only for Fixed-Mode)
Vout O 2 The output of the regulator. A minimum of 10uF capacitor (0.15